Attachment J: Stakeholders Consulted

State Surveillance Under the National Toxic Substance Incidents Program


In-person Partners Meeting (June 6, 2012) and e-mail follow-up/requests (March 20, 2012, May 22, 2012 and June 8, 2012) and site visit needs assessment
Anderson, Henry A (WI DOH, NTSIP PI) Henry.Anderson@dhs.wisconsin.gov 608-266-1253
Bonnie Bashor (TN DOH, NTSIP PI) Bonnie.Bashor@tn.gov retired 615-741-7247
Winston, Brittany (UT DOH, NTSIP coordinator) bwinston@utah.gov 801-538-6003
Trachtman, Clay (LA DOH, NTSIP Coordinator) ctrachtm@dhh.la.gov 225-342-7136
Cain, Daniel (OR DOH, NTSIP Coordinator) daniel.t.cain@state.or.us 971-673-0197
Dugas, Dianne (LA DOH, NTSIP PI ) ddugas@dhh.la.gov 225-342-7136
Deitrich, Craig (UT DOH, NTSIP PI) Dietrich@utah.gov 801-538-6832
Drew, James (WI DOH NTSIP Coordinator) DREWJM@dhfs.state.wi.us 608-266-1865
Kallander, David (CT DOH, NTSIP Coordinator) David.Kallander@ct.gov (860) 509-7816
Quiggle, Lissa (MI DOH, NTSIP CoordinatorI) quigglel@michigan.gov 517-373-4889
McNew, Jennifer L (NC DOH, NTSIP Coordinator) jennifer.mcnew@dhhs.nc.gov 919-855-4800
Stanbury, Martha (MI DOH, NTSIP Coordinator) stanburym@michigan.gov 517-335-8364
Mukhopadhyay, Sutapa (TN DOH, NTSIP Coordinator) Sutapa.Mukhopadhyay@tn.gov 615-253-1396
Welles, Wanda (NY DOH, NTSIP PI) wlw02@health.state.ny.us 518-402-7810
Mina Shehee (NC DOH, NTSIP PI) Mina.shehee@dhhs.nc.gov 919-707-5920
Federal Partners Meeting in Washington, DC (March 30, 2009)
Cibulsky, Susan (HHS/ASPR/BARDA Chemical Science Branch Chief)
susan.cibulsky@hhs.gov Susan.Cibulsky@hhs.gov 617-565-1717
Jett, David (NIH/NINDS, Program Director) David.Jett@nih.hhs.gov 301-496-6035
Bresland, John (CSB, Chairman) John.Bresland@csb.gov 202-261-7600
Gomez, Manuel (CSB, Director Of Recommendations)  manuel.gomez@csb.gov 202-261-7611
David Lehman (DOT/PHMSA, Director, Office of HazMat Planning and Analysis) David.Lehman@dot.gov 202-366-4439
Remington, James W (NIH/NIEHS, Program Analyst WETP) James.Remington1@nih.hhs.gov
Hughes, Chip (NIH/NIEHS Director, WETP)  Joseph.Hughes@nih.hhs.gov 919-541-0217
Negron, Adolpho (DHS, Deputy Director CSAC) adolfo.r.negron@us.army.mil 410-436-4023
Anderson, Henry (Wisconsin DOH, HSEES PI)  Henry.Anderson@dhs.wisconsin.gov 608-266-1253
Garcia, Efrain (HHS/ASPR Branch Chief, International Partnerships) Efrain.Garcia@hhs.gov 202-205-3817
Hakkinen, Pertti (NIH/NLM, Acting Head, SIS Office of Clinical Toxicology) Pertti.Hakkinen@nih.hhs.gov 301-827-4222
Manning, Ronald (HHS/ASPR, BARDA, Chief CRN Medical Countermeasures) Ronald.Manning@hhs.gov 202-260-0400
Pakiam, Jennifer (NIH/NLM, Technical Information Specialist)  Jennifer.Pakiam@nih.hhs.gov 301-402-0213
Carter, Adrian (DOT/PHMSA, IT Program Manager) adrian.carter@dot.gov 202-366-0230
Gunaratnam, Rachael (CSB, Investigator) Rachael.Gunaratnam@csb.gov 202-261-7600
Manibusan.Mary (EPA, Office of Pesticides Program, Branch Chief) Manibusan.Mary@epamail.epa.gov 202-504-2827
Morales, Oscar (EPA Office of Pesticides Program, Director ITRMD)  morales.oscar@epa.gov 703-305-5440 
Overstreet, Anne (EPA, EPA Office of Pesticides Program, Acting Branch Chief, SRRD) overstreet.anne@epa.gov (703) 308-8068
Parasram, Vidisha (CSB, Director of Incident Screening and Selection) vidisha.parasram@csb.gov (202) 261-7652
Santiago, Armando (EPA, Risk Management Plan (RMP) Program Director) Santiago.Armando@epamail.epa.gov 202-260-6078



Mary Kay O’Connor Process Safety Center (MKOPSC) Roundtable in Texas (September 25-26, 2007)
Borders, Julie (Texas Department of State Health Services, HSEES program coordinator) julie.borders@dshs.state.tx.us
Lehman, Dave (DOT/PHMSA, Director Office of Hazardous Materials Planning and Analysis) david.lehman@dot.gov 202-366-4439
Mannan, Sam (Director MKOPSC) mannan@tamu.edu  (979) 862-3985
Harrington, Kenneth (Senior Process Safety Adviser ChevronPhillips)   HARRKEN@cpchem.com 832-813-4868
O’Connor, Mike (MKOPSC, Research Associate)  mikeocon@swbell.net  713-529-8125
Overton, Tim (Dow, Chief Process Safety Engineer) toverton@dow.com 281-504-0946
Philiph, Jeff (Monsanto Company Process Safety Engineer)  jeffrey.e.philiph@monsanto.com  314-694-6918
Rosenthal, Irv (Wharton School, Risk Management and Decision Processes Center, University of Pennsylvania, Senior Research Fellow) (215) 943-9723 
Sawyer, Randall Contra-(Costa Health Services Dept. – Hazardous Materials Program Manager) rsawyer@hsd.co.contra-costa.ca.us  925-335-3200
Scheye, James (USCG – NRC Commander) James.E.Scheye@uscg.mil  800-424-8802
Sepeda, Adrien (CCPS Staff Consultant) ADRIAN_L@swbell.net (646) 495-1371
Guo, Susan (MKOPSC, Asst. Research Scientist) yuyan.guo@chemail.tamu.edu 979-845-3557 



Roadmap for the Future of National Hazardous Substances Incident Surveillance in Silver Spring, MD (November 28–29, 2007)

[bookmark: _GoBack]Anderson, Kent (President, International Institute of Ammonia Refrigeration) kent_anderson@iiar.org  703-312-4200
Boudreault, Manon (Branch Chief, Statistical Support, Data Systems,  Supervisory Statistician, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission) mboudreault@cpsc.gov 301-504-6996
Brunelle, Gregory (New York State Emergency Management Office, Deputy Director for Preparedness) greg.brunelle@semo.state.ny.us 518-292-2252
Catanzaro, Enzo (Director Hazardous Materials Unit ,New York City Department of Environmental Protection) ecantanzaro@dep.nyc.gov 212 639-9675
Chao, Kevin (California Department of Public Health, Research Scientist) kevin.chao@cdph.ca.gov 510-620-2889
Cooper, Debra (Iowa Department of Health, HSEES coordinator) dcooper@idph.state.ia.us 515-242-6337
Czerczak, Slawomir (Professor, Nofer Institute of Occupational Medicine, Poland) malgo@imp.lodz.pl 048-42-63-14-701
Dewan, Aruna (Head, Poison Information Center, Deputy Director SG, National Institute of Occupational Health, India) dewansuna@yahoo.com 91-79-55251461
Drew, James (Wisconsin Department of Health and Family Services, HSEES Coordinator) drewjm@dhfs.state.wi.us 608-266-1865
Duych, Ronald (Acting Assistant Director, Bureau of Transportation Statistics U.S. DOT) ronald.duych@dot.gov (202) 366-8908
Famini, George (Director, Chemical Security Analysis Center, DHS) george.famini@dhs.gov 410-436-1688
Fawzy, Mustafa (Director,Division of Hazardous Materials , New York City Department of Environmental Protection) mfawzy@dep.nyc.gov 212 639-9675
Fontecchio, Christa (New Jersey Department of Health and Senior Services, HSEES coordinator) christa.fontecchio@doh.state.nj.us 609-631-6749
Glode, Michelle (Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration, DOT, HMIS Program Manager) michelle.glode@dot.gov 202-366-3373
Gooding, Rachel (Chemical Security Analysis Center–Battelle) rachel.gooding@us.army.mil
Guo, Susan (MKOPSC, Asst. Research Scientist) yuyan.guo@chemail.tamu.edu 979-845-3557 
Holmes, Scott (Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department, NE) sholmes@lincoln.ne.gov
Hughes, Brian (Florida Department of Health, HSEES PI) brianhughes@doh.state.fl.us 850-245-4115
Hughes, Noreen (Michigan Department of Community Health, HSEES Coordinator) hughesn@michigan.gov 517-335-8426
LaTourette, Erwin (NYS Office of Fire Prevention and Control, Deputy Chief ) erwin.latourette@dos.state.ny.us 518-474-6746
David Lehman (DOT/PHMSA, Director, Office of HazMat Planning and Analysis) David.Lehman@dot.gov 202-366-4439
Leiker, Richard (Oregon Public Health Division, HSEES PI) richard.d.leiker@state.or.us 971-673-0434
Mannan, Sam (Director MKOPSC) mannan@tamu.edu  (979) 862-3985
Mason, Thomas (College of Public Health, University of South Florida, Professor and Co-Director) tmason@health.usf.edu 813-974-6675
McCaskill, Michael (Florida Department of Health, HSEES Coordinator) michael_mccaskill@doh.state.fl.us 850-245-4572
Milstrey, Glenn (Director, New York State Department of Environmental Conservation) gemilstr@gw.dec.state.ny.us 518-402-9754
Moffat, Brian (attending for Robert Garrett, Senior @AFMIC.detrick.army.mil (301) 619-3832
Mukerjee, Deepay  (National Institute for Chemical Studies, President and CEO) dmukerjee@nicsinfo.org 304-346-6264
Negron, Adolpho (DHS, Deputy Director CSAC) adolfo.r.negron@us.army.mil 410-436-4023
Niemeier, Richard (Acting Associate Director for Science, Education and Information Division
NIOSH) rwn1@cdc.gov  (513) 533-8388
O'Connor, Michael (MKOPSC Research Associate) mikeocon@swbell.net 713-529-8125
Qadir, Syed (National Response Center, Director) sqadir@comdt.uscg.mil 800-424-8802
Raziano, Amanda (Association of State and Territorial Health Officials, Sr. analyst) araziano@astho.org (202) 371-9090
Reed, Dave (CTRA Project Lead, Chemical Security Analysis Center) dave.reed@us.army.mil 410-436-5969
Rice, Nancy (Minnesota Department of Health) nancy.rice@state.mn.us 651-201-4923
Rigouard, Sherry (North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services) sherry.rigouard@ncmail.nc 919-707-5990
Santiago, Armando (EPA, Risk Management Plan (RMP) Program Director) Santiago.Armando@epamail.epa.gov 202-260-6078
Saw, Louise (Utah Department of Health, HSEES Coordinator) louisesaw@utah.gov 801-538-6191
Trachtman, William Clay (Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals, HSEES Coordinator) ctractm@dhh.la.gov 225-342-7136
Tucker, Elizabeth (National Association of State Fire Marshals, Director, Safe Energy and Transportation Systems) etucker@firemarshals.org 202-737-1226
Veltman, Lisa (Graduate Student, MKOPSC) veltman@yahoo.com 979-219-3191
Welles, Wanda Lizak (New York State Department of Health, HSEES PI) wlw0z@health.state.ny.us 518-402-7810
Wilburn, Rebecca (New York State Department of Health, HSEES coordinator) rew01@health.state.ny.us 518-402-7810
Wolfe, Kelly (International Association of Fire Chiefs, Program Manager) kwolfe@iafc.org (703) 273-0911
Zerbi, Nohemi (Chemical Engineer, Chemical Security Branch, DHS) nohemi.zerbi@dhs.gov 703-605-0579



1

1

